

**DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE**

27.10.2025

**CUSTOMER: To whom it may concern**

Based on the information received from the supplier, we hereby confirm that the products we supply do meet the requirements put forward in the legal framework presented below.

**1. DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS AND ARTICLES**
**Uncoated wooden cutlery – GWD China**

30007750	WOODEN 165MM FSC KNIFE
30007748	WOODEN 160MM FSC FORK
30007751	WOODEN 160MM FSC SPOON
15550018	WOODEN 90MM FSC STIRRER
15550019	WOODEN 110MM FSC STIRRER
30007708	WOODEN 140MM FSC STIRRER
15550020	WOODEN 90MM FSC VENDABLE STIRRER
30196071	WOODEN 110MM FSC TEASPOON
15550023	WOODEN 165MM FSC KNIFE
15550024	WOODEN 160MM FSC FORK
15550025	WOODEN 160MM FSC SPOON
15550026	WOODEN 85MM FSC SNACK FORK
15550028	WOODEN 110MM FSC STIRRER WRAPPED
30016045	WOODEN 178MM FSC STIRRER (S02011)
30196487	WOODEN 110MM FSC COFFEE SPOON WRAPPED
30196504	WOODEN 165MM FSC KNIFE, WRAPPED
30196495	WOODEN 160MM FSC FORK, WRAPPED
30196491	WOODEN 160MM FSC SPOON, WRAPPED
30199070	WOODEN CUTLERY SET, FORK + KNIFE (FSC)
30196617	WOODEN 160MM FSC FORK RETAIL
30196618	WOODEN 165MM FSC KNIFE RETAIL
30196619	WOODEN 160MM FSC SPOON RETAIL
30196620	WOODEN 110MM FSC COFFEE SPOON RETAIL
15550027	WOODEN 110 MM FSC STIRRER/DISP.BOX
30195498	WOODEN 120MM FSC SNACK FORK
30201323	WOODEN 76MM SPOON (FSC)
15550022	WOODEN 4/1 CUTLERY SET FSC 110-165
15550021	WOODEN 105MM FSC STIRRER VENDABLE
15550029	WOODEN 140 MM FSC STIRRER WRAPPED (S02037W)
30197398	WOODEN 110 MM FSC SPOON WRAPPED BK
30197387	WOODEN 165MM FSC CUTLERY SET BK (FORK+KNIFE IN A WRAP)
30016045	WOODEN 178MM FSC STIRRER
15550021	WOODEN 105MM FSC STIRRER VENDABLE
15550029	WOODEN 140MM FSC STIRRER WRAPPED (S02037W)
30196489	WOODEN 178MM FSC STIRRER WRAPPED (S02039W)
30206485	WOODEN 165MM FSC KNIFE V2
30206486	WOODEN 160MM FSC FORK V2
30206487	WOODEN 160MM FSC SPOON V2

## 2. INTENDED USES

Products listed in the section 1 are manufactured from natural Birch wood. The products are intended for eating and/ or serving different types of foodstuff (such as salads, soups, pastries, barbecue food, hot beverages, etc.). Products are not intended for long time contact (storing) with foodstuff nor for cooking purposes.

Product is intended for use up to 100°C for up to 15 min\*

\*It is the obligation of the recipient of this declaration to ensure that the product is suitable for the aimed processing and downstream use circumstances.

## 3. LEGISLATION

We confirm that the products listed in section 1 fulfils the requirements on products intended for use in contact with food as defined in:

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into with food
- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and its amendments up to date of this statement
- Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegenstände- und Futtermittelgesetzbuches (LFGB) §31
- Article 13 of the French Law No 2020-105 of 10 February 2020 and order “Arrêté du 30 août 2023 relatif à l'identification des substances dangereuses dans les produits générateurs de déchets au sens de l'article L. 541-9-1 du code de l'environnement”
- Article 13 of the French Law No 2020-105 of 10 February 2020 and order “Arrêté du 28 septembre 2023 fixant la liste des substances présentant des propriétés de perturbation endocrinienne mentionnées aux I et II de l'article L. 5232-5 du code de la santé publique et les catégories de produits présentant un risque d'exposition particulier mentionnées au II de l'article L. 5232-5 du code de la santé publique”
- Article 112 of the French Law No 2020-105 of 10 February 2020 and order “Règlementation française sur les huiles minérales : LOI n° 2020-105 du 10 février 2020 relative à la lutte contre le gaspillage et à l'économie circulaire - Arrêté du 13 avril 2022 précisant les substances contenues dans les huiles minérales dont l'utilisation est interdite sur les emballages et pour les impressions à destination du public (articles D. 543-45-1 et D. 543-213). Le produit est conforme à l'article 112 de la loi n°2020-105 et du décret n°2020-1725 du 29 décembre 2020, relatif à l'interdiction d'utiliser des huiles minérales sur les emballages”
- GB 4806.12-2024 (China) National Food Safety Standard – Bamboo and Wood
- GB9865 (China) hygienic standards for uses of additives in food containers and packaging materials.

## 4. ADDITIONAL LEGISLATION



We confirm that the products listed in section 1 fulfill the requirements on products intended for use in contact with food as defined in:

- Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste and its amendments up to date regarding the threshold limit of 100 ppm by weight of heavy metals
- Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH); based on the information from our suppliers, we can confirm that the product does not contain substances included on the list of Substances of Very High Concerning (SVHC) in concentration above 0.1 % (w/w)

## 5. SPECIFIC SUBSTANCES

Products listed in the section 1 do not contain any intentionally added Bisphenol A (BPA, CAS: 80-05-7), nor fluorinated substances, such as PFOA (CAS: 335-67-1) or PFOS (CAS: 1763-23-1).

## 6. TRACEABILITY

Traceability is achieved by reference to coding on the item and/ or case label and/or order number.

## 7. CERTIFICATION

The production facility and the production of the products listed in the section 1 have been formally certified as per following management system certification schemes:

- BRC Packaging and Packaging Materials
- FSC Chain of Custody

Huhtamaki B.V.  
Wegalaan 8

2132JC HOOFFDORP  
Netherlands  
Email: [salesnl@huhtamaki.com](mailto:salesnl@huhtamaki.com)

*Disclaimer: Huhtamaki do not manufacture this article and in order to complete our Declaration of Compliance we rely on information provided to us by our supplier and in accordance to our current knowledge and understanding we are not aware of any contradictory information or circumstances. Huhtamaki shall not be liable for any issues that are based on information provided to us by our supplier and on which we have relied when issuing this Declaration of Compliance. The Declaration of Compliance is only valid as of its date and we assume no liability for subsequent changes in information, contents, processes, regulatory compliance requirements or otherwise.*